## **County of Santa Clara**

Registrar of Voters

Public and Legislative Affairs
1555 Berger Drive, Bldg. 2
San Jose, CA 95112

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 611360, San Jose, CA 95161-1360
(408) 299-VOTE (8683) (866) 430-VOTE (8683) FAX: (408) 998-7314
www.sccvote.org



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 8, 2024

## CONTACT: ROV Media (408) 282-3008

## REGISTRAR OF VOTERS TO HOST VOTER ACCESSIBLITY WORKSHOP

**SANTA CLARA COUNTY, CALIF** – The Registrar of Voters (ROV) announced today that it will host an in-person Voter Accessibility Workshop on February 15, 2024. All members of the public are invited to learn about accessible voting resources for the March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election. Attendees can ask questions and observe a live demonstration of accessible voting equipment. An ASL interpreter will be on-site to assist the hearing-impaired.

"Every registered voter in our County has the right to vote," said Shannon Bushey, Registrar of Voters. "This workshop is intended to introduce supplies, voting equipment and processes we have in place to ensure all voters have the ability to cast their ballot."

The County offers an array of accessible resources for our voters, such as accessible ballot marking devices, audio ballots, curbside voting, and Remote Accessible Vote by Mail (RAVBM) that allows voters to vote independently from their homes.

The Registrar of Voters works together with our Voting Accessibility Advisory Committee (VAAC) members, who provide input and recommendations to enhance inclusive and accessible voting for Santa Clara County voters. For more information on the VAAC and how to become a member, visit <a href="mailto:sccvote.org/VAAC">sccvote.org/VAAC</a>.

**Date:** Thursday, February 15th 3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.

**Location:** Registrar of Voters' Office – Third Floor

1555 Berger Dr., Building 2, San Jose, CA 95112

For more information, contact the Registrar of Voters' Office at (408) 299-VOTE (8683) or toll-free at (866) 430-VOTE (8683), or email <a href="mailto:outreach@rov.sccgov.org">outreach@rov.sccgov.org</a>.

###

Follow us @SCCVOTE #SCCVOTE









